

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 4309

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2010 in CRLA No. 1046-SB/
2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/06/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The petitioner is ordered to be released on
bail to the satisfaction of Special Judge,
Chandigarh in CC 20 of 7.8.1998/9.6.1998.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master