

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4666/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 19/08/2010 in CRLA No. 1046/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kanwaljeet Kochar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for by the counsel for the
respondent-Union Territory, to enable him to file vakalatnama and memo of
appearance and reply to the Special Leave Petition.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER