

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 265/2013

GIAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.  
Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms  
of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.11.19

21:32:40 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 265/2013

GIAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

When the matter was called out in the morning session, nobody  
was present on behalf of the appellant.

Even on the second call, nobody is present on behalf of the

appellant.

Hence, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J  
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J  
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;  
18TH NOVEMBER, 2014.  
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 265/2013

GIAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.  
Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms  
of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2014.11.19  
21:32:40 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 265/2013

GIAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

When the matter was called out in the morning session, nobody was present on behalf of the appellant.

Even on the second call, nobody is present on behalf of the appellant.

Hence, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J  
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J  
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;  
18TH NOVEMBER, 2014.