

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 265/2013

GIAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) is not complete on the appellant despite re-issuance of notice, as such Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar