

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 265/2013

GIAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR [N.P.]

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Read the office report dated 04.12.2023.
2. Since service of notice on the respondents is complete, list the Criminal Appeal before an appropriate Bench in due course.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER