

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 265/2013

GIAN CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.  
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The office report indicates that the sole appellant has died and service for making alternative arrangement is complete. However, in order to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to bring the legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant on record, the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)